\ ( O N [ O N\ N U N O N U Q
()
% ARAMOTORE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER mvmn_m_oy
N SPEZIFISCHER STURZB GEL - DEFENSA DE MOTOR ESPECCEFICA S
<
| PARAMOTORE DISTANZIALE fI14x20mm COMPONENTI ORIGINALI
o/ | TRIUMPH TIGER 1050 2007 [ [rgex | [Eiies™) s o | liovonyssonn coneron
N Bttt | [ e NP e 347TN | o s
DISTANCIADOR x35mm mm
Z ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
= INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE k Q.TY n.2u ) QTY N1 J{ QTYn.1 JL QTYn1 ) QIYn.1 ){ QTYn.-

(S| RACCOMANDA DI FARE ESEGUIRE IL
MONTAGGIO AD UN MECCANICO
QUALIFICATO

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE MOUNTING IS
CARRIED OUT BY A QUALIFIED MOTORCYCLE
MECHANIC

IL EST RECOMMANDE DE FAIRE EXECUTER LE ==
MONTAGE PAR UN MECANICIEN QUALIFIE | &

S\_WmZ—me_.__.mZ~U>U_mZ—OZ._.>Qm<OZ,*.
EINEM m>n_.;>mn_._9=_ha_..vmw DURCHGEF HRT

LA DEFENSA SE REALICE POR UN MEC NICO
CALIFICADO 1

J

1 Jo
UQQ_M_ Saldato —

”W\/n\wgmm_,.o”mw |.% II.|.||.m||—AmV.§a§.@
-Geschweisste A 0

schraubenmutten 4/@

P

-Tuerca Ciega Z:ob_mm

L/ \,\
. c

&l
\r\’\\

o -9

Parte Dx Parte Sx
|v A|
Right hand -Left hand
-Coté droit -Coté gauche
Rechte seite -Linke seite
-Parte derecha -Parte izquierda

© y

© Copyright 16012008ABRev01, 1/2




(7 ~
ﬂ 1D 1sTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO N
y|  fPARAMOTORE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER SPECIFIQUE)
N SPEZIFISCHER STURZB GEL - DEFENSA DE MOTOR ESPECCEFICA - RIMUOVERE IL CARTERINO IN PLASTICA ORIGINALE POSIZIONATO SOTTO AL FIANCHETTO DELLA MOTO.
: U LHONRCS0 HORIO IG5 IULZNGE & U il
o .—.”—CZ‘—-— .—.—Qmw .— cmo MOOW ULTIMARE IL MONTAGGIO VERIFICANDO CHE TUTTE LE VITI SIANO SERRATE BENE (VITI M8=23Nm
Q VITI M10=50 Nm - VITl M12=87,3 Nm).
Z ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
— ( INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE K
—/
_ J
- N e N e ~
CGB) MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS CF> INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE D) BAUANLEITUNG
1. REMOVE THE ORIGINAL SMALL PLASTIC LOWER FAIRING 1. ENLEVER LE PETIT CARTER PLASTIQUE D’'ORIGINE ENTFERNEN SIE DAS PLASTIKGEHAUSE AN DER SEITE
COVER FROM THE SIDE OF THE MOTORCYCLE. POSITIONNE SOUS LE COTE DE LA MOTO. DES MOTORRADS.
2. REMOVE THE ORIGINAL BIKE BOLTS ?mim 6) AS SHOWN 2. EXECUTER LE MONTAGE PROPOSE EN PHOTO A EN FOLGEN SIE DER MONTAGE WIE IM BILD A GEZEIGT
IN PICTURE A, AND USE THESE BOLTS TO ATTACH THE UTILISANT LES VIS D’ORIGINE. UND BENUTZEN SIE DIE ORIGINALSCHRAUBEN.
ENGINE GUARD a_:mz 1 LEFT AND RIGHT 3. POSITIONNER LES MANCHONS ET REALISER LE MONTAGE POSITIONIEREN SIE DIE NIPPLES UND FOLGEN SIE
3. CONNECT THE TWO BRACKETS BY USING BOLT AND PROPOSE SUR LE SCHEMA C. DER MONTAGE. VON BILD C.
WASHER (ITEMS 3&4) WITH THE SPACER (ITEM2) 4. TERMINER LE MONTAGE EN CONTROLANT LE BON ZULETZT UBERPRUFEN SIE, DASS ALLE SCHRAUBEN
UNDERNEATH THE FRONT OF THE BIKE., AS SHOWN SERRAGE DE TOUTES LES VIS (VIS M8=23Nm - VIS FESTGEZOGEN WURDEN (SCHRAUBEN M8=23NM
IN PICTURE B. M10=50Nm - VIS M12=87,3Nm). - SCHRAUBEN M10=50 NM - SCHRAUBEN
4. LIEAVE THE ENGINE GUARDS SLIGHTLY LOOSE IN ORDER M12=87,3 NM).
TO INSERT PART (ITEM 5) BETWEEN THE TWO BRACKETS
AS SHOWN IN PICTURE C).  AFTER INSERTING ITEM 5
IGHTEN BOLT (ITEM 3) CHECK ALL BOLTS ARE TIGHT
m/___w_mo THE ENGINE GUARDS ARE SECURE. ENJOY YOUR
\_ J L J L Y,
(e N
ESD INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1. QUITAR EL COLIN DE PLASTICO ORIGINAL POSICIONADO EN LA PARTE LATERAL DELANTARA BAJA DE LA MOTOCICLETA
2. REALIZAR EL MONTAJE COMO SE INDICA EN LA FIGURA “A” UTILIZANDO LOS TORNILLOS ORIGINALES.
3. POSICIONAR EL NIPLE Y REALIZAR EL MONTAJE COMO SE MUESTRA EN LA IMAGEN “C”.
4. TERMINAR EL MONTAJE COMPROBANDO QUE TODOS LOS TORNILLOS ESTEN BIEN APRETADOS
(TORNILLOS M8=23Nm TORNILLOS M10=50Nm- TORNILLOS M12=87,3 Nm).
\S

/ © Copyright 16012008AB-Rev0 11, N\Q




